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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1985/32-contined 

Tariff 
Item 

39.07.599 

40.08.032 

40.10.019 

46.02.000 

Descr i pti on of Goods 

Plastic hand tools for insertion or 
extraction of electrical contacts used to 
insert/extract pin or socket contacts 
into/from insulators of electrical connectors 
Armafiex adhesive pipe insulation tape 
for high temperature industrial insulation 

TBA endless whipcord bel ts 

Cheese mats made of cane and plai ting 
materials for use in the draining and shaping 
of New Zealand Blue Vein Cheese 

Section XI Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand 
re- imported after the following process 
aboard; 
(I) Roller printing and/or Schreinering, but 
not including dyeing 
(2) Bandura micro creping including dyeing 
(3) Sueding 

Section XI Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand 
re - imported after screen print ing abroad 

Section XI Tailors' interlining haircloth and 
imi tation haircloth 

53.1 J. 002 

58.05 

58.05.039 

58.07.000 

58.10.000 

58.10.000 

58.10.000 

58.10.000 

59.08.002 

Inset 

Felted textiles, when declared that they 
will be used only for approved purposes 
APPROVED PURPOSES 
(1) Making hats 
Broche trimmings, peculiar for use in 
making apparel 

Strain tape, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making sl ide 
fasteners 

Tassels, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making girdles 
f or dress i ng gowns 

Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of 
a width exceeding 30cm, being' 'allover" 
embroideries in which the embroidery forms 
patterns at regular intervals over the full 
length and width of the ground fabric 
EXCLUDING 
Fabrics of wool in the base textile 
Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of 
a width exceeding 30cm and under 
EXCLUDING 
Fabrics of wool in the base textile 

Motifs, embroidered, being corner pieces for 
use in making handkerchiefs 

Squares, embroidered, of woven fabrics with 
raw unhemmed edges, for use in making 
handkerchiefs 

Polyurethane coated rayon fabrics, on· 
condition that they will be used to make 
ladies fashion rainwear 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

ECS Division of 
Airspares (NZ) Ltd 

PO Box 1048 
PALMERSTON NORTH 
George Forman & Sons Ltd 
PO Box 12-194 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
Paykel Merchants Ltd 
Repco Distribution Centre 
PO Box 22059 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 
New Zealand Co-operative 

Rennet Co Ltd 
PO Box 122 
ELTHAM 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zea 1 and 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Textile & Garment 
Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zea 1 and 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
New Zealand Headwear 

Manufacturers' Federation 
PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zea 1 and 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zea land 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Texti Ie & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Textile & Garment 
Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Text i Ie & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zea 1 and 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 
Textile & Garment 

Manufacturers' Federation 
of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 520801 

ON 560922E 

ON 560923C 

HO 580665J 

ON 560936E 

ON 560937C 

ON 560938A 

ON 560925K 

ON 560927F 

ON 5609280 

ON 560929B 

ON 560930F 

ON 5609310 

ON 560932B 

ON 560933L 

ON 560934J 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

CA 

CA 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

5303 


