## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

 ${\bf Tariff\ Industry\ Assistance\ (Advertisement)\ Notice\ No.\ 1985/32-contined}$ 

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
39.07.599	Plastic hand tools for insertion or extraction of electrical contacts used to insert/extract pin or socket contacts	ECS Division of Airspares (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1048 PARESTON APPEA	10	WN 520801	A
40.08.032	into/from insulators of electrical connectors Armaflex adhesive pipe insulation tape for high temperature industrial insulation	PALMERSTON NORTH George Forman & Sons Ltd PO Box 12-194 Penrose AUCKLAND		DN 560922E	CA
40.10.019	TBA endless whipcord belts	Paykel Merchants Ltd Repco Distribution Centre PO Box 22059 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	99	DN 560923C	CA
46.02.000	Cheese mats made of cane and plaiting materials for use in the draining and shaping of New Zealand Blue Vein Cheese	New Zealand Co-operative Rennet Co Ltd PO Box 122 ELTHAM		НО 580665Ј	A
Section XI	Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand re-imported after the following process aboard; (1) Roller printing and/or Schreinering, but not including dyeing (2) Bandura micro creping including dyeing (3) Sueding	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	DN 560936E	CA
Section XI	Fabrics, knitted or woven in New Zealand re-imported after screen printing abroad	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	DN 560937C	CA
Section XI	Tailors' interlining haircloth and imitation haircloth	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560938A	CA
53.11.002	Felted textiles, when declared that they will be used only for approved purposes APPROVED PURPOSES (1) Making hats	New Zealand Headwear Manufacturers' Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560925K	CA
58.05	Broche trimmings, peculiar for use in making apparel	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560927F	CA
58.05.039	Strain tape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making slide fasteners	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560928D	CA
58.07.000	Tassels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making girdles for dressing gowns	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560929B	CA
58.10.000	Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30cm, being 'all over' embroideries in which the embroidery forms patterns at regular intervals over the full length and width of the ground fabric EXCLUDING Fabrics of wool in the base textile	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560930F	CA
58.10.000	Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30cm and under EXCLUDING Fabrics of wool in the base textile	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560931D	CA
58.10.000	Motifs, embroidered, being corner pieces for use in making handkerchiefs	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560932B	CA
58.10.000	Squares, embroidered, of woven fabrics with raw unhemmed edges, for use in making handkerchiefs	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 560933L	CA
59.08.002	Polyurethane coated rayon fabrics, on condition that they will be used to make ladies fashion rainwear	Textile & Garment Manufacturers' Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON		DN 560934J	CA